
Page 1 of 1 

PART B – BIDDING PROCEDURES 

Revise: B8.3 to read: Estimated Preliminary Schedule 
Phase Approximate Date(s) 

1. RFQ Process June 19, 2019 to July 3, 2019 

2. Evaluation/Shortlist of Proponents July 3, 2019 to July 8, 2019 

3. Tender Open Period July 10, 2019 to July 31, 2019 

5. Contract Award Early September 2019 

6. Construction September 2019 to October 2020 

7. Substantial Performance October 2020 

Corporate Finance Department 

Materials Management Division 442-2019 ADDENDUM 1  

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATION FOR CONSTRUCTION OF BILL AND 
HELEN NORRIE LIBRARY AT 15 POSEIDON BAY  

ISSUED: June 24, 2019  
BY: Maria Petsa  

URGENT 
PLEASE FORWARD THIS DOCUMENT TO 
WHOEVER IS IN POSSESSION OF THE 
TENDER 

TELEPHONE NO.  204 391-5205 

THIS ADDENDUM SHALL BE INCORPORATED 
INTO THE TENDER AND SHALL FORM A PART 
OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS 
Template Version: A20190115 

Please note the following and attached changes, corrections, additions, deletions, information and/or instructions 
in connection with the Tender, and be governed accordingly.  Failure to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in 
Paragraph 6 of Form A: Bid may render your Bid non-responsive. 


